Sensitivity	Analysis	–	FerroAlloys	business

The	FerroAlloys	business’s	smelting	operation,	Mogale	Alloys,	is	able	to	change	its	product	mix

quite	rapidly	and	flexibly,	and	so	only	rough	estimates	on	its	sensitivity	to	commodity	price

changes	can	be	given.	Its	full	production	capacity	is	about	110,000	metric	t/a	of	various	metal

alloys.	Assuming,	for	simplicity,	that	all	of	the	Mogale	capacity	was	used	for	charge	chrome

production	only,	and	using	the	year-end	2015	sales	price	indications	for	charge	chrome,	the

following	table	represents	a	rough	proxy	of	the	sales	price	sensitivities.	It	should	also	be	taken	into

account	that	the	profitability	of	the	smelting	operations	can	be	substantially	impacted	by	changes

in	the	USD	and	ZAR	exchange	rates	and	in	electricity	prices,	as	well	as	changes	in	market	prices.		In

South	Africa	the	majority	of	the	electricity	supply,	price	and	availability	are	controlled	by	one

entity,	Eskom.	Mogale	Alloys	may	participate	in	Eskom’s	electricity	buyback	program	in	the

foreseeable	future.

81

Financial Year 2015

Change	in	Sales	price

(USD/lb	Cr)

Change	in

Operating

Profit

Change	in

Group's	Equity

1,10	 20	%	 20	903	 15	050

1,06	 15	%	 15	677	 11	288

1,01	 10	%	 10	451	 7	525

0,97	 5	%	 5	226	 3	763

0,92	 0	%	 0	 0

0,87	 -5	%	 -5	226	 -3	763

0,83	 -10	%	 -10	451	 -7	525

0,78	 -15	%	 -15	677	 -11	288

0,74	 -20	%	 -20	903	 -15	050

Financial Year 2014

Change	in	Sales	price

(USD/lb	Cr)

Change	in

Operating

Profit

Change	in

Group's	Equity

1,30	 20	%	 22	004	 15	843

1,24	 15	%	 16	503	 11	882

1,19	 10	%	 11	002	 7	921

1,13	 5	%	 5	501	 3	961

1,08	 0	%	 0	 0

1,03	 -5	%	 -5	501	 -3	961

0,97	 -10	%	 -11	002	 -7	921

0,92	 -15	%	 -16	503	 -11	882

0,86	 -20	%	 -22	004	 -15	843

15. Inventories

EUR	'000	 2015	 		 2014

	 	 	 	Goods	and	supplies	 16,389

30,611

Unfinished	products	 117

90

Finished	products	 28,646

29,351

Total	 45,152

60,052

16. Trade and other current receivables

EUR	'000	 2015	 		 2014

	 	 	 	Trade	receivables	 23,407

19,447

Loan	receivables	 415

3,836

Interest-bearing	receivables	 3,519

7,034

82

Prepaid	expenses	and	accrued

income	 3,307

3,201

Income	tax	receivables	 5,058

3,323

Other	receivables	 5,073

3,928

Total	 40,779

40,769

Prepaid	expenses	and	accruals	mainly	relate	to	rental	contracts,	personnel	expenses,	VAT

receivables	and	accrued	interest	for	loans.	The	values	of	receivables	at	the	end	of	the	reporting

period	closely	correspond	to	the	monetary	value	of	maximum	credit	risk,	excluding	the	fair	value